Registered Local Political Party

VOte EI Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement
Elections Calgary Local Authorities Election Act (Sections 158 3, 160 1, 160 2)
Local Pohtical Parties and Slates Requlation AR170/2024 (Sections 22, 29)

Local jurisdiction. City of Calgary, Province of Alberta
Filing deadline On or before September 30, 2025

Name of the registered local political party | N€ Calgary Party
Mailing address 2700, 225 - 6th Ave SW

Calgary . Alberta Postal code T2P 1N2

This form, including attachments, are public documents

1| Total amount of all contributions received that did not exceed $50 in the 3 ' ‘
| aggregate from any single contributor 1 68 . 03

2 | Total amount contributed, together with the contributor's name and address, for | § |

each contributor whose contributions exceeded $50 in the aggregate 173 322 74

_(attach listing and amount) B ' i

3 Total amount received from fund-raising functions $
| | "1,837.50

4 Total amount of other revenue received $ 529 439.83

i 5 Total amount of campaign expenses incurred - $695,455.41

| ltemized campaign expense report setting out the campaign expense incurred |
| (attach listing and amount) |

Additional documents, if applicable
A registered local political party must attach an itemized list of any transfers made to and accepted from registered
endorsed candidates of the local political party under section 147 25 of the Local Authonities Election Act

A registered local political party that has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of $50 000 or more
must file a review engagement with this disclosure statement

Attestation of the registered local political party

| certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required
under the Local Authorities Election Act and Local Political Parties and Slates Regulation

Signature of the leader Brcan 7hceasern Date  January 24, 2026
(or if there is no leader, the principal officers of the local political party)

Signature of chief financial officer Date /o~ 24, 28C4
S
e

[

IT IS AN OFFENSE TO FILE A FALSE STATEMENT

The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by
section 4(c) of the Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information. contact the
Leader, Election Services for The City of Calgary by phone at (403) 476-4100, by email at glections@calgary ca or by
mail at The City of Calgary, Mail Code #207, P O Box 2100, Station M, Calgary, AB, Canada, T2P 2M5
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The Calgary Party

Contribution Log

January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Date
1/6/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
5/2/2025
5/13/2025
5/26/2025
6/5/2025
7/3/2025
7/4/2025
7/7/2025
7/7/2025
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
7/18/2025
7/19/2025
7/23/2025
7/24/2025
7/24/2025
7/24/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/10/2025
8/13/2025

Amount ($) Name

$515.24 Pat Cochrane
$5,000.00 Ana Management Ltd.

$5,000.00 Ero Management & Consulting Inc.

$5,000.00 House of Toli Salon.Spa
$5,000.00 Lionsworthe Homes Inc.
$5,000.00 Matiko Properties Inc.
$5,000.00 Truman Homes 1995 Inc.
$5,000.00 Tarman ATM Inc.

$100.00 Amyn Ramzan
$5,000.00 70000 Ablerta Ltd.

$500.00 Xianglei Wang

$103.30 Patrick Sullivan
$1,000.00 Samir Kayande
$1,250.00 Dr Mark Zivot
$2,500.00 Ronmor Holdings Inc.

$515.24 Bruce Allford

$515.24 Mary Moran
$1,500.00 2116749 Alberta Inc
$5,000.00 Sharon Gutrath Siebens
$2,500.00 David Bissett
$4,985.00 G2 Limited Partnership
$5,000.00 Grand Trading Company Inc
$5,000.00 Lansdowne Equity

$103.30 Archer Bell

$250.00 Nate Feldman
$5,000.00 1760155 ALBERTA INC.
$4,000.00 James Andalis
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SirectAdmes City

Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary

Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary

Prov Postal Code
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB




The Calgary Party

Contribution Log

January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Date
8/17/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/28/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
9/3/2025
9/4/2025
9/6/2025
9/6/2025
9/8/2025
9/9/2025
9/14/2025
9/16/2025
9/17/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/21/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/25/2025
9/28/2025
9/28/2025
9/29/2025
10/2/2025
10/2/2025

Amount (3) Name
$5,000.00 Metafor Architecture Inc.

$5,000.00 Cameron Clark
$1,061.26 Russell Reimer
$4,000.00 Thomas Hodson
$1,030.18 Janet Annesley
$5,000.00 Chirp Foods inc
$5,000.00 Usman Jutt
$100.00 Stephen Murison
$5,000.00 Riaz Mamdani
$106.69 Leanne Campbell
$515.24 Michael Wright
$2,000.00 Meike Jesson
$257.78 Edan Lindenbach
$1,250.00 Lorne Paperny
$206.28 Fergal Duff
$1,030.18 Stephen Barnecut
$51.80 Susan Smed
$2,500.00 Gian Carlo Carra
$51.80 Rajwinder Dhillon
$100.00 Heather Bryant
$103.30 Matthew Vanderwey
$2,000.00 Tara Steell
$1,000.00 Eagle Rock Builders Inc.
$1,000.00 Kuljit Randhawa

$4,000.00 Homes By Avi Canada Inc.

$500.00 Lorne Rae
$515.24 Nadine Rhodes
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Street Address

City

Calgary
Airdrie
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
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The Calgary Party

Contribution Log

January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Date
10/7/2025
10/9/2025
10/9/2025
10/10/2025
10/11/2025
10/16/2025
10/19/2025
10/19/2025
10/19/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
11/13/2025
11/14/2025
11/14/2025
11/14/2025
11/15/2025
11/19/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/22/2025
11/24/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025

Amount (§) Name

$4,250.00 Minto Group
$515.24 Tom Cox
$515.24 Michael Wright
$100.00 Ralph Barnett
$103.30 Ivy Chao
$1,500.00 D Alec McDougall
$51.80 Wayne McCall
$53.66 Brenda Porter
$103.30 Guy Greenaway
$103.30 Lynn Nixon
$4,484.76 Pat Cochrane
$131.25 Marla Cohen
$131.25 Xianglei Wang
$131.25 Deborah Cullen
$2,500.00 Heather Edwards
$262.50 Emily Halliday
$2,500.00 Dean Koeller
$131.25 Shameer Gaidhar
$131.25 Kathryn Oberg
$131.25 Christiana Eze
$262.50 Ferlin Kang
$131.25 |lan Anderson
$131.25 Jessica Karpat
$262.50 David White
$131.25 Lisa Lafrance
$131.25 Alec McDougall
$131.25 Cameron Wallace
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City

Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary

Prov Postal Code
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB




“RECEIVED 47

AT LADY b
ELECTIONS C:!{:22Y on
The Calgary Party FEB {0 7026
JC onmbultlzr;);gt December 31, 2025 Time: /0 am(p
anuary 1, o December 31, THE CiT¥ OF CALGARY
Date Amount (§) Name Street Address City Prov _Postal Code

11/26/2025 $131.25 Joshua Selby Calgary AB
11/26/2025 $262.50 Michael Farrar Calgary AB
11/26/2025 $262.50 Michael Brown Calgary AB
11/26/2025 $262.50 Brian Horton Calgary AB
11/27/2025 $525.00 Mike Bucci Calgary AB
11/28/2025 $262.50 Sheena Dias Calgary AB
11/28/2025 $5,000.00 2116162 Alberta Ltd. Calgary AB
11/29/2025 $131.25 Cameron Raynor Calgary AB
11/29/2025 $262.50 Marcello Chiacchia Calgary AB
11/30/2025 $262.50 Brendan Mccashin Calgary AB
12/1/2025 $131.25 Jessica Weber Calgary AB
12/2/2025 $131.25 Jay German Calgary AB
12/3/2025 $131.25 Aleem Dhanani Calgary AB
12/4/2025 $131.25 Charles Harrison Calgary AB
12/4/2025 $131.25 Christopher Packard Calgary AB
12/4/2025 $262.50 Peter Trutina Calgary AB
12/4/2025 $2,724.14 SMD Immigration Inc. Calgary AB
12/4/2025 $3,970.20 King Network Inc. Calgary AB
12/10/2025 $618.23 Nathaniel Schmidt Calgary AB
12/16/2025 $5,000.00 Q construction Calgary AB

12/18/2025 $5,000.00 Glacier Building Calgary AB




The Calgary Party
January 1st - December 31st, 2025
Itemized List of Expenses

Paid Unpaid Total Expenses
Bank Fees 269.47 - 269.47
Contractors 116,335.21 - 116,335.21
Credit Card Processing Fees 2,043.82 - 2,043.82
Events 7,067.69 6,152.41 13,220.10
Office Expenses 13,644.29 1,517.88 15,162.17
Professional Fees 7,875.00 - 7,875.00
Promotion & Advertising 400,961.19 11,464.22 412,425.41
Software & Website 117,058.74 11,065.49 128,124.23
Total Expenses 665,255.41 30,200.00 695,455.41
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INDEPENDENT PRACTITIONER'S REVIEW ENGAGEMENT REPORT

To the Members of The Calgary Party

We have reviewed the accompanying Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement (the "statement”) of
The Calgary Party (the "party") in accordance with Local Authorities Election Act for the year ended December 31,
2025,

Management's Responsibility for the Statement

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these statement in accordance with Local
Authorities Election Act,, and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to enable the
preparation of statement that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Practitioner's Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the accompanying statement based on our review. We conducted
our review in accordance with Canadian generally accepted standards for review engagements, which require us to
comply with relevant ethical requirements.

A review of statement in accordance with Canadian generally accepted standards for review engagements is a
limited assurance engagement. The practitioner performs procedures, primarily consisting of making inquiries of
management and others within the entity, as appropriate, and applying analytical procedures, and evaluates the
evidence obtained.

The procedures performed in a review are substantially less in extent than, and vary in nature from, those performed
in an audit conducted in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion on these statement.

Conclusion

Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the statement do not present
fairly, in all material respects, for the year ended December 31, 2025 in accordance with Local Authorities Election
Act.

_.)f-...?. L

Calgary, Alberta
January 29, 2026 Chartered Professional Accountants

#200, 1721 10 Avenue SW A203 - 5212 48 Street #600, 5241 Calgary Trail NW
Calgary, AB, T3C 0K1 Red Deer, AB, TAN 7C3 Edmonton, AB, T6H 5G8

403-209-1190 403-347-1384 780-438B-4050

www.shajani.ca






